   A
G
DIA
   B
   H
   K
   .020 .005
   GRIP .005

8/16 or 1/2 Maximum Grip Length
EXAMPLE:
HOW TO ORDER
HL1320AD8-8-8
Pin Part Number
SPECIFICATION:
FINISH:
HEAT TREAT:
MATERIAL:
GENERAL NOTES:
HI-LOK™ Product Specification 342.
160,000 psi tensile minimum (95,000 psi shear minimum).
6Al-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967.
2. Dimensions are in inches and to be met after finish.
1. Dimensioning and tolerance per ANSI Y14.5M-1982.
6,4709,300.0947
.0967 .142
.122
.2500-28
UNJF-3A
REF
CHAMFER
.2410
.2440
.125
.140
A
DIANO.
DASH
FIRST PIN
NOM
.439
.4301/48
DIA
32
5
Finish Code
After February, 21st of 2015, HI-KOTE™ 1 aluminum pigmented coating
will be replaced by REACH compliant HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented
coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294 on fasteners coated in European Union.
11
11
D DIA
4
4
4
79 86
6
8
9
46
7
9
8
11
4
1/16 GRIP VARIATION
DRAWING NUMBER
TITLE
"HI-LOK", "HL", AND "HI-KOTE",
ARE TRADEMARKS OF HI-SHEAR CORPORATION
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
REVISION
DATE
DATE
DATE
HI-LOK™ PIN
1 OF 1
TITANIUM
HL1320